
 
 
 
 

                   Serving the communities of Mountain View, 
                        Los Altos and Los Altos Hills 

 

1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599               Phone: (650)940-4650 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
Fiona Walter 
Catherine Vonnegut 
Debbie Torok 
Sanjay Dave 
Phil Faillace, Ph.D. 
 
SUPERINTENDENT 
Dr. Nellie Meyer 

MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Date: 08/09/2021 
 

CHANGE ORDER #12A 
 

Contractor Name: Sausal Corporation 
Contract Name: Bid Package A, General Trades 
Project Name: Los Altos High School New Classroom, Engineering Labs and Auxiliary Gym 
Contract Number: C20-007 
 

PCO # Reason for Change CCD # RFI # Amount of 
Change 

103 Storefront material changes due to a design error. 
 

N/A 499 $4,295.00 

104 Retrofit storefront doors and frames for electrical hinges 
(11 each) due to a design omission. 
 

N/A N/A $18,034.00 

110 New equipment (custom sinks) at culinary per District 
request. 
 

N/A 530 $5,803.00 

 Total of Change Order #12A   $28,132.00  
 
 Original Contract Amount: $         23,400,000.00                        
 
    Change Order #1A Amount: $              122,659.00  
 Change Order #2A Amount: $                56,411.00  
 Change Order #3A Amount: $                23,238.00  
 Change Order #4A Amount: $              116,314.00  
 Change Order #5A Amount: $              142,050.00  
 Change Order #6A Amount: $                73,401.00  
 Change Order #7A Amount: $                11,118.00  
 Change Order #8A Amount: $                60,081.00  
 Change Order #9A Amount: $                  4,402.00  
 Change Order #10A Amount: $                41,993.00  
 Change Order #11A Amount: $                27,184.00  
 Change Order #12A Amount: $                28,132.00  
    
 
 Revised Contract Amount: $ 24,106,983.00        
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

                   Serving the communities of Mountain View, 
                        Los Altos and Los Altos Hills 

 

1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599               Phone: (650)940-4650 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
Fiona Walter 
Catherine Vonnegut 
Debbie Torok 
Sanjay Dave 
Phil Faillace, Ph.D. 
 
SUPERINTENDENT 
Dr. Nellie Meyer 

MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Los Altos High School New Classroom, Engineering Labs and Auxiliary Gym 
Sausal Corporation Change Order #12A 
08/09/2021 
 
 
Mountain View-Los Altos  
H.S. District’s Signature:  Date:  
 
 
Program Manager’s Signature:  Date:  
 
 
Architect’s Signature:  Date:  
 
 
Contractor’s Signature:  Date:  
    


