MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Thida Cornes
Sanjay Dave

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
Esmeralda Ortiz

Serving the communities of Mountain View, .
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills Catherine Vonnegut

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

Date: 05/08/2023
CHANGE ORDER #7C

Contractor Name: Robert A. Bothman

Contract Name: Bid Package C, Underground Utilities Trades
Project Name: Los Altos High School Student Services Building
DSA Application #: 01-119006

Contract Number: C21-081

Amount of

PCO # Reason for Change CCD# | RFI#
Change

Provide labor, equipment, and material to excavate (7) drain
132 inlet bases, that were previously installed below grade to prevent N/A N/A $ 19,831.00
further damage during site work activities per work directive #89,
and add concrete extension pieces as needed to adjust the drain
inlets to finish grade before concrete sidewalk placement can
continue.

Provide labor, equipment, and material to remediate the wet soil
140 on the north side of the student services building that was caused N/A N/A $ 10,584.00
by excessive wet weather conditions this winter. Contractor shall
also remove and dispose of misc. Debris and dirt spoils that have
accumulated throughout the site over the past several months of
construction. All material shall be brought to an appropriate
disposal facility.

Total of Change Order #7C $ 30,415.00

Original Contract Amount: $ 439,200.00
Change Order #1C Amount: $ 12,059.00
Change Order #2C Amount: $ 102,869.00
Change Order #3C Amount: $ 159,626.50
Change Order #4C Amount: $ 96,326.16
Change Order #5C Amount: $ 20,932.22
Change Order #6C Amount: $ 14, 614.10
Change Order #7C Amount: $ 30,415.00

Revised Contract Amount: $ 876,041.98

N Ag
o £,

GREEN BUsINESS 1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599 Phone: (650)940-4650



M VI A MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Serving the communities of Mountain View,
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills

Los Altos High School Student Services Building
Robert A. Bothman Change Order #7C
05/08/2023

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Thida Cornes
Sanjay Dave

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
Esmeralda Ortiz
Catherine Vonnegut

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

Mountain View-Los Altos

H.S. District’s Signature: Date:
Program Manager’s Signature: Date:
Architect’s Signature: Date:
Contractor’s Signature: Date:

GREEN BUSINESS 1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599

Phone: (650)940-4650




